STATE LEVIES
State Ed Builc
State Institutic
TOTAL STAT

COUNTY LEVIES

General Fund
Health Fund

Special Fair

Fair Building

Special Bridg:
Election Fund
Road & Bridg
Noxious Wee
Extension Co
Reginal Librai
Reg Lib Empl
Community C
Appraisers Cc
Mental Healtk
Program for E
Liability Defer
Mental Retarc
Bridge Bond ¢
Bridge Bond ¢
Economic De’
Employee Be
TOTAL COUI
TOTAL STAT

Wakarusa We
Rock Creek V
Mill Creek We
UMDC #101\

FIRE DISTRICTS

Fire District #.

1.000
0.500
1.500

11.711
1.586
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.173

10.218
1.512
1.392
1.107
0.087
0.275
2.299
0.436
0.846
0.713
0.322
1.862
1.101
0.089
6.719

42.448

43.948

0.977
6.037
3.627
2.144

3.500

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS

Lake Wabaunsee Imp. Dist.  Valuation 2,190,043
General Fund 3.441
Road Maintenance 11.824
Township General 0.899
Township Cemetery 0.047
TOTAL LAKE WAB. IMP. DIST. LEVY 16.211
Flint View Imp. Dist. Valuatic 281,612
General Fund 2.060
TOTAL FLINT VIEW IMP. DIST. LEVY 2.060

TOWNSHIPS

Valuations  General Road
Alma 2,902,328 2.198 15.808
Farmer 1,890,535 7.259
Garfield 2,091,839 1.011 14.792
Kaw 2,827,012 2.988 15.290
Maple Hill 6,039,625 12.428
Mill Creek 1,799,313 0.899 8.324
Mission Cree 4,012,933 1.656 19.028
Newbury 5,276,870 0.882 10.012
Plumb 3,022,206 18.364
Rock Creek 2,386,499 12.253
Wabaunsee 4,476,842 6.013 10.353
Washington 1,869,476 10.395
Wilmington 2,331,037 16.836
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
U.S.D. #251 U.S.D. #329
General 20.000 General

Supp. Genere
Capital Outlay
Bond & Intere
TOTAL U.S.C

U.S.D. #320
General
Supp. Genere

8.482 Supp. General
4.000 Capital Outlay
8.773 Bond & Interest
41.255 TOTAL U.S.D. #329 LEVY

U.S.D. #330
20.000 General
12.176 Capital Outlay

CEMETERIES

#1 0
#2 0.622
#3 1.818
#4 2.208
#5 1.196
#6 1.529
#7 0.788
#8 0.962

Cemetery Fire No Fd Wts
0.748
0.047 0.327
1.926
U.S.D. #417

20.000 General
14.816 Supp. General
3.996 Capital Outlay
17.711 TOTAL U.S.D. #417 LEVY
56.523

20.000
2.998

CITY LEVIES
ALMA CITY
General Fund
Special Fire
Employee Be
Recreation
Township Gel
Bond & Intere
TOTAL ALM/
ALTA VISTA
General
Employee Be
18.006 Bond & Intere
8.007 Law Enforcen
15.803 Township Gel
18.278 TOTAL ALTA
12.428
9.597 ESKRIDGE C
20.684 General
12.820 Employee Be
18.364 TOTAL ESKF
12.253
16.366 HARVEYVILL
10.395 General
16.836 Social Securit
TOTAL HAR\

MAPLE HILL

20.000 General
11.471 Employee Be
4.000 Debt Service
35.471 TOTAL MAPI
MCFARLANL

General
Township Gel
TOTAL MCF/

3,720,752
23.121
0.498
0.962
1.994
2.198
11.655
38.230

1,467,475
15.699
1.015
24.913
3.399
1.011
46.037

1,441,734
41.947
5.545
47.492

714,464
25.124
0.000
25.124

2,111,171
19.649
0.387
4.69
24.726

591,316
27.990
0.882
28.872



Fire District #
Fire District #.
Fire District #.
Fire District #:
Fire District #!
Fire District #!

SN Fire Distri

1.600
9.015
3.309
4.570
4.097
3.085

6.064

AMBULANCE DISTRICTS

Ambulance D
Ambulance D

1.000
3.853

Bond & Intere
Capital Outlay
TOTAL U.S.C

U.S.D. # 321
General

Supp. Genere
Capital Outlay
TOTAL U.S.C

20.317 Supp. General
4.000 TOTAL U.S.D. #330 LEVY
56.493
U.S.D. #383
General
20.000 Supp. General

5.363 Ad. Education
3.999 Capital Outlay
29.362 Bond & Interest
Sp. Assessment
TOTAL U.S.D. #383 LEVY

9.150 PAXICO CITY 885,973

32.148 General 20.817
Employee Be 1.828
Township Gel 0.882
20.000 TOTAL PAXI! 23.527

19.630 |, Jennifer A. Savage, County Clerk of Wabaunsee County, Kansas
do hereby certify that the above le ies are applicable for the year
0.399 2002.

1.997

5.897

0.104 Jennifer A. Savage Wabaunsee County ClI
48.027




Wabaunsee County Levies

OEmployee Benefit
16%

OGeneral Fund

28%
DOEconomic Developme

BOMental Retardation
1%
BProgram for Elderly
2%

B Health Fund
B Extension Council 4%
3%
OElection Fund
0%

0,
1% BERoad & Bridge
OReg Lib Employee Bene 24%

0%
EReginal Library
3%

ONoxious Weed Fund
4%

DOGeneral Fund

B Health Fund

DElection Fund

BRoad & Bridge

DONoxious Weed Fund

B Extension Council
BReginal Library

OReg Lib Employee Benefits
OCommunity College Tuition
B Appraisers Cost

B Mental Health

BProgram for Elderly

B Liability Defense

BMental Retardation
DOBridge Bond #1

DOBridge Bond #2
DOEconomic Development
OEmployee Benefit




