STATE LEVIES		IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS					CEMETERIES			CITY LEVIES	CITY LEVIES	
State Ed Build	1.000	Lake Wabaun	see Imp. Dis	st. Valuation	2,190,043		#1	()	ALMA CITY	3,720,752	
State Institution	0.500	General Fund			3.441		#2	0.62	2	General Fund	23.121	
TOTAL STAT	1.500	Road Mainten	ance		11.824		#3	1.818	3	Special Fire	0.498	
		Township Gen	eral		0.899		#4	2.20	3	Employee Be	0.962	
COUNTY LEVIES		Township Cemetery			0.047		#5 1.196		3	Recreation	1.994	
General Fund	11.711	TOTAL LAKE	WAB. IMP.	DIST. LEVY	16.211		#6	1.529	9	Township Gei	2.198	
Health Fund	1.586	Flint View Imp	p. Dist.	Valuation	281,612		#7	0.78	3	Bond & Intere	11.655	
Special Fair	0.000	General Fund			2.060		#8	0.96	2	TOTAL ALM/	38.230	
Fair Building	0.000	TOTAL FLINT	VIEW IMP.	DIST. LEVY	2.060					ALTA VISTA	1,467,475	
Special Bridge	0.000	TOWNSHIPS							General	15.699		
Election Fund	0.173	,	Valuations	General	Road	Cemetery	Fire	No Fd Wts	Total	Employee Be	1.015	
Road & Bridge	10.218	Alma	2,902,328	2.198	15.808				18	8.006 Bond & Intere	24.913	
Noxious Wee	1.512	Farmer	1,890,535		7.259		0.7	748	8	8.007 Law Enforcen	3.399	
Extension Co	1.392	Garfield	2,091,839	1.011	14.792				15	5.803 Township Gei	1.011	
Reginal Librar	1.107	Kaw	2,827,012	2.988	15.290				18	8.278 TOTAL ALTA	46.037	
Reg Lib Empl	0.087	Maple Hill	6,039,625		12.428				12	2.428		
Community C	0.275	Mill Creek	1,799,313	0.899	8.324	0.047	0.3	327	(9.597 ESKRIDGE C	1,441,734	
Appraisers Co	2.299	Mission Cree	4,012,933	1.656	19.028				20	0.684 General	41.947	
Mental Health	0.436	Newbury	5,276,870	0.882	10.012		1.9	926	12	2.820 Employee Be	5.545	
Program for E	0.846	Plumb	3,022,206		18.364				18	8.364 TOTAL ESKF	47.492	
Liability Defer	0.713	Rock Creek	2,386,499		12.253				12	2.253		
Mental Retarc	0.322	Wabaunsee	4,476,842	6.013	10.353				16	6.366 HARVEYVILI	714,464	
Bridge Bond #	1.862	Washington	1,869,476		10.395				10	0.395 General	25.124	
Bridge Bond #	1.101	Wilmington	2,331,037		16.836				16	6.836 Social Securit	0.000	
Economic De ¹	0.089									TOTAL HAR\	25.124	
Employee Be	6.719	SCHOOL DISTRICTS										
TOTAL COU	42.448	U.S.D. #251		U.S.D. #329			U.S.D. #4	17		MAPLE HILL	2,111,171	
TOTAL STAT	43.948	General	20.000) General		20.000	General		20	0.000 General	19.649	
		Supp. Genera	8.482	Supp. Genera	al	14.816	Supp. Ger	neral	1	1.471 Employee Be	0.387	
Wakarusa Wa	0.977	Capital Outlay	4.000	Capital Outlag	y	3.996	Capital O	utlay	4	4.000 Debt Service	4.69	
Rock Creek V	6.037	Bond & Intere	8.773	Bond & Intere	est	17.711	TOTAL U	.S.D. #417 LEVY	3	5.471 TOTAL MAPI	24.726	
Mill Creek Wa	3.627	TOTAL U.S.D	41.255	TOTAL U.S.	D. #329 LEVY	56.523				MCFARLAND	591,316	
UMDC #101 \	2.144									General	27.990	
		U.S.D. #320		U.S.D. #330						Township Gei	0.882	
FIRE DISTRICTS		General	20.000) General		20.000				TOTAL MCF/	28.872	
Fire District #	3.500	Supp. Genera	12.176	Capital Outlag	y	2.998						

Fire District #2	1.600	Bond & Intere	20.317 Supp. General	9.150	PAXICO CITY	885,973
Fire District #:	9.015	Capital Outlay	4.000 TOTAL U.S.D. #330 LEVY	32.148	General	20.817
Fire District #:	3.309	TOTAL U.S.C	56.493		Employee Be	1.828
Fire District #4	4.570		U.S.D. #383		Township Gei	0.882
Fire District #!	4.097	U.S.D. # 321	General	20.000	TOTAL PAXI	23.527
Fire District #	3.085	General	20.000 Supp. General		vage, County Clerk of Wabaunsee County, that the above le ies are applicable for the	
SN Fire Distric	6.064	Supp. Genera	5.363 Ad. Education	0.399 2002.		
		Capital Outlay	3.999 Capital Outlay	1.997		
AMBULANCE DISTRICTS		TOTAL U.S.C	29.362 Bond & Interest	5.897		
Ambulance D	1.000		Sp. Assessment	0.104	Jennifer A. Savage Wabaunse	e County Cl
Ambulance D	3.853		TOTAL U.S.D. #383 LEVY	48.027		

